OneVue’s Audit, Risk Management and Compliance Committee oversees how management monitors compliance
with OneVue’s risk management policies and procedures and reviews the adequacy of the risk management
framework in relation to the risks faced by OneVue.

Notes to the financial statements

OneVue Annual Report 2016 – 59

10. Financial instruments (continued)

Market risk

Foreign currency risk
OneVue is not exposed to any significant foreign currency risk.

Price risk
OneVue is exposed to price risk in relation to equity securities. This arises from investments held by OneVue and are
classified on the statement of financial position at fair value through profit or loss. OneVue is not exposed to
commodity price risk.

Interest rate risk
OneVue is not materially exposed to movements in short term variable interest rates on cash and cash equivalents
and deposits. All other financial assets and liabilities are not exposed to variable interest rates. The Directors believe
a 50 basis point movement is a reasonable sensitivity given current market conditions. A 50 basis point increase or
decrease in interest rates would impact the OneVue’s income statement as set out below:

 Consolidated
2016

$'000
2015

$'000
Cash and cash equivalents  13,851 6,843
Deposits 4,822 2,430
 18,673 9,273
50 basis points increase in interest rate 93 46
50 basis points decrease in interest rate (93) (46)
Net impact on loss after tax
Loss after income tax: (4,007) (220)
50 basis point increase  (3,914) (174)
50 basis point decrease  (4,100) (266)

Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to
OneVue. OneVue obtains guarantees where appropriate to mitigate credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk
at the reporting date to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount, net of any provisions for impairment of
those assets, as disclosed in the statement of financial position and notes to the financial statements. OneVue does
not hold any collateral.

Liquidity risk
Vigilant liquidity risk management requires OneVue to maintain sufficient liquid assets (mainly cash and cash